

o

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19207/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in LPA No.296/2012 in WPS No.4355/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Akhtar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Prima facie the present case appears to be a case where some unjustified wrong has been done to the petitioner. The petitioner appeared in the examinations conducted by the Public Service Commission of the State of Jharkhand in 2005. He cleared the preliminary as well as the main examination and his medical examination, which was taken on 28.2.2008 was also successful. He was declared unsuccessful only on the ground that he did not have his degree certificate by the time the main examination was conducted. In view of this fact, issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER