

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19207/2013

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shakil Akhtar,adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Himanshu Shekhar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on respondent No.2 within two weeks and file proof. Respondent No.2 may file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of dasti service purported on respondent No.1 which is only the postal receipt of dispatch the notice and not the acknowledgment. Produce the acknowledgment also.

List the matter on 20.09.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |  
| | | Registrar |