

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19207/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in WPS No.4355/2009,LPA No.296/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned
for two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master